

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Mullica

1 Amend printed bill, page 462, line 7, strike "Prevention" and substitute  
 2 "Prevention<sup>102a</sup>", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,321,260"  
 3 and substitute "1,396,260", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
 4 "1,321,260" and substitute "1,396,260".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 475, after line 13 insert:

7           "102a Department of Public Health and Environment,  
 8           Prevention Services Division, Family and  
 9           Community Health, Injury and Violence Prevention  
 10          - Mental Health Promotion, Suicide Prevention -- It  
 11          is the General Assembly's intent that \$75,000 of this  
 12          appropriation be used for mental health first aid  
 13          training for students."

**PURPOSE:** Adds \$75,000 General Fund to the Department of **Public Health and Environment** for suicide prevention. Adds a footnote expressing the General Assembly's intent that the appropriation be used for mental health first aid training for students.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Health and Environment	\$75,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$75,000	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*